## MCHD EMS

## **EMT Basic Class Course Fees**

Reviewed 10/15/2021

TUITION:\$1500 (includes NON-REFUNDABLE deposit of \$375) if paid in full at time of registration<br/>\$100 administrative fee added for payment plans (NON REFUNDABLE)

Students will be emailed a PayPal Invoice within 5 business days after registration. A MINIMUM of \$375 is due within 5 business days of the receipt of the Invoice. Students DO NOT have to have a PayPal Account to make payment. \$100 will be automatically added to the invoice for those not paying the full amount. Payment plan fee is NON-REFUNDABLE

Payment Plans: ½ of all tuition must be paid before the first day of class. The balance to be paid within 60<sup>th</sup> calendar day of class. It is the student's responsibility to ensure that all tuition is paid.

A CPR-BLS Provider class is included in the course fee. The class will be on a Saturday after the class begins. The day scheduled will be on the only date offered for CPR. If you are unable to attend that day, you will be required to obtain CPR on your own.

## **Refund Policy:**

75% Refund: Drop prior to 3 weeks before the first class day (deposit retained)
50% Refund: Within 3 weeks of the beginning of class to 30 calendar days after the start of class
No refunds issued after the 30<sup>th</sup> calendar day of class.

Refunds will be calculated based upon the total amount of fees paid by the student.

Refunds will be issued via PayPal to the original payment method, in accordance with PayPal refund policies.

Item	Purpose	Anticipated Costs	Due Date
CastleBranch or American Databank \$122.00			
Links provided AFTER registration		Ş122.00	
BACKGROUND CHECK	Required for Clinical Rotations	*	Before 1 <sup>st</sup>
DRUG SCREEN			
HIPAA Training			Day of Class
BASELINE PHYSICAL EXAM			
IMMUNIZATIONS or TITERS	Required for Clinical Rotations	** Varies	30 days from
Health Insurance			start of class
CPR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER	Required for Clinical Rotation	** Varies	
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE REQUIRED COMPONENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAME,			
MAY RESULT IN THE INABILITY TO PARTICIPATE IN CLINICAL ROTATIONS			
*Cost included as part of tracker system			
** DOES NOT COVER Cost of Immunization, Physical, Health Insurance and CPR Training.			
CLINICAL FEES			
Clinical Rotations, Meals, etc	Meals, etc associated with rotation	Bring \$20 per rotation for food	
Clinical Extension	Extend clinical time due	\$100/30 days, not to exceed 60 days	
CERTIFICATION & TESTING FEES			
National Registry of EMT (NREMT)	Computer Based Assessment Exam	\$98 per attempt	Upon completion of Course
Texas Department of State Health Services (TDSHS)	State EMS Certification	\$64	Application to TDSHS
IdentoGo	State Fingerprinting and Background Check	\$39.75	Application to TDSHS
National Registry, IdentoGo, & TDSHS Fees are subject to change			

**OTHER FEES and DEADLINES** 

\\mchd-haems\projects\education branch\education\ems courses initial\emt-basic\syllabuses\emt fee schedule rev 2021-10-8.docx